
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2025 

Contract

Furniture and Associated Services

Department for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018191

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ac4  

Published 30 April 2025, 5:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Transport

Berkeley House Croydon Street

Bristol

BS5 0DA

Email

commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018191-2025
mailto:commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/dvsa

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Furniture and Associated Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39130000 - Office furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Driver & Vehicle Standards Agency (DVSA), an executive agency of the Department for
Transport (DfT), has awarded contracts for the supply, delivery, assembly, installation and/
or refurbishment/repair of high quality standard office furniture, for the DVSA estate for
business as usual (BAU) requirements, Workwise and Smarter Working requirements,
refurbishment and reconfiguration projects.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

http://www.gov.uk/dvsa


Page 3 to 9

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,031,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

0

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39130000 - Office furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Furniture and Associated Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a call-off contract from a Framework.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

K0022462A

Lot No

1

Title

Furniture and Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 5 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southerns Broadstock

Lyme Green Business Park Brunel Road Cheshire

Macclesfield

SK11 0TA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

K0022462B

Lot No

2

Title

Furniture and Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Senator International Limited

Syke Side Drive Altham Business Park Lancashire

Accrington

BB5 5YE

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

K0022462C

Lot No

3

Title

Furniture and Associated Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 9

Showcase PSR Portsdown

Paslow Hall Farm Estate, King Street, High Ongar

Essex

CM5 9QZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency

Berkeley House Croydon Street

Bristol

BS5 0DA

Email

commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T06:35:29+0100
	TCPDF




